OSS ﬁ a OKLAHOMA SECONDARY SCHOOL ACTIVITIES ASSOCIATION
DAVID JACKSON, EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
Assistants : Amy Cassell - Grant Gower - Mike Clark - Alex Claussen - Brian Lester - Wes Ruth - Trinity Johnson (S Y T ..

TO: Principal/Academic Coach

FROM: Mike Clark, Assistant Director

RE: Academic Bowl - Regional Assignments
DATE: October 26, 2023

Below you will find the tournament bracket for the Class A-2A-3A-4A Regional Academic Bowl Tournament. The
regional tournament will be held on Saturday, November 11, 2023. Please download and forward this
information to your Academic Coach and Regional Site Manager.

L GENERAL INFORMATION FOR ALL SCHOOLS

A. The pairings for each regional were determined by the scoring averages achieved by each team in the
seeding districts. If team(s) do not attend the regional tournament, their position on the bracket should
be treated as a bye.

B. Four teams (champion, runner-up, third and fourth place finishers) will advance to the area tournament.

C. Each school participating in the regional tournament shall provide a timer or a scorekeeper
to work the tournament. If the school attends a tournament without a trained student or
adult volunteer, the team will forfeit that round.

D. A first-place plaque will be awarded to the regional champion.

E. If your team is not competing in the regional tournament, please contact the host schoal.

F. Refer to the 2023-2024 OSSAA Academic Bowl Competition Manual for further information.

G. If you know of a chief judge or moderator who is doing an outstanding job and you would like to
recommend them to officiate the state academic tournament, return the coaches recommendation form
to the OSSAA office no later than November 17, 2023. The form is located on the OSSAA website at

www.ossaa.com, click on non-athletic, and then click on Academic Bowl.

II. GENERAL INFORMATION - HOST SCHOOLS

A. Tt is the responsibility of the regional tournament site manager to employ chief judges and moderators.
They, as well as the site manager, will be paid $50.00 for the tournament by the OSSAA.

B. Questions will be shipped via FedEx on Monday, November 6, 2023. DO NOT open questions until the
day of the tournament.

C. Please email igraham@ossaa.com or mclark@ossaa.com the result sheet and score sheets
immediately after the competition. Scan and email them as a single PDF no later November
15, 2023. YOU DO NOT NEED TO RETURN THE QUESTIONS. Please have your judges, moderators
and site manager address the enclosed envelopes along with the claim form for payment.

NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the time schedule from what is shown on the bracket,
he or she must have written confirmation from all schools involved concerning the time
change.


http://www.ossaa.com/
mailto:igraham@ossaa.com
mailto:mclark@ossaa.com

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A
AT: SEILING MFOUTCH@SEILING.K12.0K.US
CANUTE
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
TEXHOMA
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
ARAPAHO-BUTLER
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
TURPIN
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
SEILING ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
MOORELAND To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE -Using 4 Rooms-
ROUND 2C Winner 2C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
HYDRO-EAKLY 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 4B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 4B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
SHATTUCK 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 — 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
LAVERNE
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6 THIRD PLACE
34 and 4™ Place
Loser 4B Teams
BYE Loser 2B Advance to Area
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.



REGION 2
AT: BURNS FLAT-DILL CITY

MANAGER: JOHN FOLEY
FOLEYJ@BFDC.K12.0K.US

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A

THIRD PLACE

CORDELL
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
BINGER-ONEY
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
NAVAJO
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
SNYDER
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
BURNS FLAT-DILL CITY ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
CARNEGIE To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
VERDEN
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
SENTINEL
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
AMBER-POCASSET
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45 - 12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15 - 1:55
2:00 - 2:40
2:45 - 3:25
3:30 - 4:10
4:15 - 4:55
8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A
AT: GARBER ZFISHER@GARBER.K12.0K.US
OK CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
BYE
ROUND 1A
Winner 1A
HOMINY
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
GLENCOE
BYE
ROUND 1B Winner 1B
DEPEW
ROUND 3A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
GARBER To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE ROUND 1C -Using 4 Rooms-
Winner 1C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
POND CREEK 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 2B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 2B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
COYLE 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 - 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 1D Winner 1D
FOYIL
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 1D
Loser 1D
BYE ROUND 2C Winner 2C
BYE
ROUND 3B Winner 3B
BYE Loser 1C
Loser 1C Loser 2A
BYE ROUND 4
BYE THIRD PLACE
3 and 4" Place
Loser 2B Teams
BYE Loser 1B Advance to Area
Loser 1B ROUND 3C Winner 3C
BYE
BYE ROUND 2D Winner 2D
BYE Loser 1A
Loser 1A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A
REGION 4 MANAGER: ROBERT FORD
AT: OKARCHE FORDR@OKARCHESCHOOLS.ORG
DRUMMOND
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
WAUKOMIS
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
CHEROKEE
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
OKARCHE
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
PIONEER-PLEASANT VALE
ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
THOMAS-FAY-CUSTER To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE ROUND 2C -Using 4 Rooms-
Winner 2C (without lunch break)
RINGWOOD
11:00 — 11:40 Round 1
ROUND 1B Winner 1B 11:45-12:25 Round 2
12:30- 1:10 Round 3
UNION CITY ROUND 4B 1:15- 1:55 Round 4
Winner 4B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
CANTON 2:45- 3:25 Round 6
3:30- 4:10 Round 7
ROUND 1C Winner 1C 4:15- 4:55 Round 8
ROUND 2D 8:00 - 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
OKEENE QUESTIONS
Winner 2D
OKLAHOMA BIBLE
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 1B THIRD PLACE
ROUND 3B 3 and 4" Place
Loser 4B Teams
Loser 1B Winner 3B Advance to Area
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
Loser 1C ROUND 4D
Loser 1C Winner 4D
ROUND 3C
BYE Winner 3C
Loser 2A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A

THIRD PLACE

AT: PORUM LGOEKLER@PORUM.K12.0K.US
RIVERFIELD COUNTRY DAY
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
DEWAR
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
PORUM
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
WEBBERS FALLS
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
REGENT PREP ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
GANS To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
ARKOMA
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
PORTER
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
GORE
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45 - 12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15 - 1:55
2:00 - 2:40
2:45 - 3:25
3:30 - 4:10
4:15 - 4:55
8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL

NOVEMBER 11, 2023

THIRD PLACE

CLASS 2A
AT: WETUMKA JLUCAS@WETUMKA.K12.0K.US
CAMERON
BYE
ROUND 2A CAMERON
BYE
ROUND 1A BYE
BYE
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
WETUMKA
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
RED OAK ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
SAVANNA To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
TALIHINA
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
WELEETKA
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
CLAYTON
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 2D
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE
BYE Loser 2B
BYE BYE
BYE

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

11:00 - 11:40
11:45 - 12:25
12:30 - 1:10
1:15 - 1:55
2:00 - 2:40
2:45 - 3:25
3:30 - 4:10
4:15 - 4:55
8:00 — 11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.



REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL
NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A
AT: STERLING JFRAZIER@STERLING.K12.0K.US
VELMA-ALMA
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
BYE
ROUND 1A CYRIL
CYRIL
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
RINGLING
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
STERLING ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
FLETCHER To Area
TIME SCHEDULE
BYE -Using 4 Rooms-
ROUND 2C Winner 2C (without lunch break)
11:00 - 11:40 Round 1
WAURIKA 11:45 - 12:25 Round 2
12:30 - 1:10 Round 3
BYE ROUND 4B 1:15 - 1:55 Round 4
Winner 4B 2:00 - 2:40 Round 5
2:45 - 3:25 Round 6
3:30 - 4:10 Round 7
GERONIMO 4:15 - 4:55 Round 8
8:00 — 11:00 a.m. OFFICIALS PREVIEW
BYE QUESTIONS
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
WILSON
BYE
BYE
BYE
BYE Loser 2D
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6 THIRD PLACE
34 and 4™ Place
Loser 4B Teams
BYE Loser 2B Advance to Area
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all
schools involved concerning the time change.



REGION: 8

AT: ROCK CREEK

MANAGER: LYLE KLEMENT
LKLEMENT@ROCKCREEKISD.NET

REGIONAL ACADEMIC BOWL

NOVEMBER 11, 2023

CLASS 2A

THIRD PLACE

CADDO
BYE
ROUND 2A Winner 2A
KONAWA
ROUND 1A Winner 1A
RATTAN
ROUND 4A Winner 4A
TUSHKA
BYE
ROUND 2B Winner 2B
ROCK CREEK ROUND 5A
BYE
REG. CHAMPION
And Runner-up
Advance
NINNEKAH To Area
BYE
ROUND 2C Winner 2C
ALLEN
BYE ROUND 4B
Winner 4B
BENNINGTON
BYE
ROUND 2D Winner 2D
WRIGHT CITY
BYE
BYE
Loser 1A
ROUND 3A
Loser 1A Winner 3A
Loser 2D
BYE ROUND 4C Winner 4C
BYE
ROUND 5B Winner 5B
BYE Loser 2C
Loser 2C Loser 4A
BYE
BYE ROUND 6
Loser 4B
BYE Loser 2B
Loser 2B ROUND 5C Winner 5C
BYE ROUND 4D
BYE Winner 4D
BYE Loser 2A
Loser 2A

3 and 4™ Place
Teams

Advance to Area

11:00
11:45
12:30
1:15
2:00
2:45
3:30
4:15

8:00

TIME SCHEDULE
-Using 4 Rooms-
(without lunch break)

-11:40
- 12:25
- 1:10
- 1:55
- 2:40
- 3:25
- 4:10
- 4:55

—11:00 a.m.

Round 1
Round 2

Round 3
Round 4

Round 5
Round 6

Round 7
Round 8

OFFICIALS PREVIEW
QUESTIONS

**NOTE: If the tournament manager changes the above time schedule, he or she must have written confirmation from all

schools involved concerning the time change.



